
“THE PROMISE” 2017 DATES – January 22 update 

Going forward here is an update schedule.  MONDAY’s we will be only working on music for now and 

Monday’s everyone is to come.  Off stage choir practices are Monday’s only.  No other day until February 27
th

. 

Kids (young family members for fill only onstage) in the show will not need to be here until March.  We will try 

to get done early by 8:30pm.  

 

Friday, Jan. 27, 6-9pm     ACT 1 ”See the Kingdom”    

Monday, Jan. 30, 6-9pm    ACT 2  “Choir / Music” 

Tuesday, Jan. 31, 6-9pm    ACT 2 

Friday, Feb. 03, 6-9pm    ACT 1 “Healing & John the Baptist scenes” 

Saturday, Feb 04, 9am – noon    Transfer steel/flooring from Trailer. Please help if you can.  

Monday, Feb. 6, 6-9pm    ACT 1 “He is Jehovah”/”In the Name of The Lord 

Tuesday, Feb. 7, 6-9pm    ACT 1  All of Act 1 

Friday, Feb 10, 6-9pm     ACT 1 

Monday, Feb 13, 6-9pm    ACT  2 “We Cry Hosanna” 

Tuesday, Feb. 14, 6-9pm    ACT  2  “Shalom”/”Glorify The Son” 

Friday, Feb. 17, 4pm -     SET CONSTRCTION – FLOOR   

Friday, Feb. 17, 6-9pm    ACT  2 “He Is Jehovah”/ “Crucifixion Medley” 

Saturday, Feb. 18, 2pm – ? set completion (supper provided) HONORS CHOIRS the following week 

Monday, Feb. 20, 6-9pm                ACT 2  ”Arise” 

Tuesday, Feb. 21, 6-9pm    ACT 2  Finale/Cast Call 

Friday, Feb. 24 , 6-9pm    ACT 2 review 

Monday, Feb. 27, 6-9pm    ACT 2 All 

Tuesday, Feb.  28, 6-9pm    ACT 1 All 

Friday, March 3, 6-9pm    review Act 1 & 2 

Monday, March 6, 6-9pm    review Act 1 & 2 

Tuesday, March 7, 6-9pm    ALL 

Friday, March 10, 6-9pm    ALL 

Saturday, March 11 – put up streets of Jerusalem 

Monday, March 13, 6-9    FINAL TOUCHES     

Tuesday, March 14, 5-9pm    PRE DRESS REHEARSAL  

Thursday, March 16, 5-9pm    DRESS REHEARSAL 

• Friday, March 17-PERFORMANCE-7pm (4-10pm) 

• Saturday, March  18-PERFORMANCE-7pm (4-10pm) 

• Sunday, March 19-PERFORMANCE-2pm (12-5pm) 

• Tuesday, March 21-touch-up rehearsal-5-9pm(if needed)  

 

• Friday, March 24-PERFORMANCE-7pm (4-10pm) 

• Saturday, March 25-PERFORMANCE-7pm (4-10pm)  

• Sunday, March 26-PERFORMANCE-2pm (12-5pm) SET TAKE DOWN 5-9pm 

 

Monday, March 27 – Friday, March 31 -set take-down-4-9pm    

   

 


